SUMMER SEMESTER 2015

STUDENT PROFILE

WESTCHESTER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

HEAD COUNT

CREDIT HOURS
F.T.E.S (ANNUAL)

TOTAL FULL TIME
TOTAL PART TIME
TOTAL MALES
TOTAL FEMALES

RACE AND ETHNICITY

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

FIRST TIME STUDENTS:

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE
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4,362

20,494
683

106
4,256
1,857
2,505

27
260
732
982

95

228
2,030

915

13
902

58
101
123

31

53
547

2.4%
97.6%
42.6%
57.4%

0.6%
6.0%
16.8%
22.5%
2.2%
0.2%
5.2%
46.5%

21.0%

1.4%
98.6%

0.1%
6.3%
11.0%
13.4%
3.4%
0.1%
5.8%
59.8%

FT
FT

FT
FT

=TI L

<

=L
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1,434
48

55
1,802
55
51

15
121
250
385

50

94
938

407

399

32
42
55
13

19
246

7.0%
7.0%

51.9%
42.3%
3.0%
2.0%

55.6%
46.5%
34.2%
39.2%
52.6%
50.0%
41.2%
46.2%

44.5%

61.5%
44.2%

0.0%
55.2%
41.6%
44.7%
41.9%

0.0%
35.8%
45.0%

FINAL FIGURES TO SUNY

PT
PT

PT
PT
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19,060
635

51
2,454
1,802
2,454

12
139
482
597

45

134
1,092

508

503

1
26
59
68
18

1
34

301
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93.0%
93.0%

48.1%
57.7%
97.0%
98.0%

44.4%
53.5%
65.8%
60.8%
47.4%
50.0%
58.8%
53.8%

55.5%

38.5%
55.8%

100.0%
44.8%
58.4%
55.3%
58.1%

100.0%
64.2%
55.0%



STUDENT PROFILE (CONT.) - SUMMER SEMESTER 2015

RETURNING/CONTINUING STUDENTS:

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

TRANSFER STUDENTS:

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

CONCURRENTLY ENROLLED IN HS

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE
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2,883

82
2,801

19
160
566
769

50

147
1,166

480
10
470

34
61
74
10

20
273

84

83
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44

66.1%

2.8%
97.2%

0.7%
5.5%
19.6%
26.7%
1.7%
0.2%
5.1%
40.4%

11.0%

2.1%
97.9%

1.5%
7.1%
12.7%
15.4%
2.1%
0.2%
4.2%
56.9%

1.9%

1.2%
98.8%

0.0%
9.5%
4.8%
19.0%
4.8%
0.0%
9.5%
52.4%
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1,185

42
1,143

13
72
180
297
28

61
531

209

205

11
26
22

[

10
131

56

w

30

41.1%

51.2%
40.8%

68.4%
45.0%
31.8%
38.6%
56.0%
50.0%
41.5%
45.5%

43.5%

40.0%
43.6%

28.6%
32.4%
42.6%
29.7%
60.0%
100.0%
50.0%
48.0%

66.7%

100.0%
66.3%

0.0%
75.0%
50.0%
68.8%
75.0%

0.0%
50.0%
68.2%
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1,698
40
1,658

88
386
472

22

86
635

271

265

23
35
52

10
142

28

28

A O P, OINNDNO

14
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PAGE 2

58.9%

48.8%
59.2%

31.6%
55.0%
68.2%
61.4%
44.0%
50.0%
58.5%
54.5%

56.5%

60.0%
56.4%

71.4%
67.6%
57.4%
70.3%
40.0%

0.0%
50.0%
52.0%

33.3%

0.0%
33.7%

0.0%
25.0%
50.0%
31.3%
25.0%

0.0%
50.0%
31.8%



AGE: HEAD COUNT
UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21

22-29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER

NOT REPORTED

AGE: FULL TIME
UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21
22-29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

AGE: MALE
UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21
22-29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED
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4,362
55
738
1,185
1,602
465
205
106

6

106

11
33
46
12

O rr W

1,857
34
336
569

681
156
49
29
3
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1.3%
16.9%
27.2%
36.7%
10.7%

4.7%

2.4%

0.1%

2.4%
0.0%
10.4%
31.1%
43.4%
11.3%
2.8%
0.9%
0.0%

42.6%
1.8%
18.1%
30.6%
36.7%
8.4%
2.6%
1.6%
0.2%

AGE: PART TIME
UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21

22-29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

AGE: FEMALE
UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21
22-29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

4,256
55
727
1,152
1,556
453
202
105

2,505
21
402
616
921
309
156
77

3
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97.6%
1.3%
17.1%
27.1%
36.6%
10.6%
4.7%
2.5%
0.1%

57.4%
0.8%
16.0%
24.6%
36.8%
12.3%
6.2%
3.1%
0.1%
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