SUMMER SEMESTER 2015

STUDENT PROFILE

WESTCHESTER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

HEAD COUNT	4,362							
CREDIT HOURS	20,494		FT	1,434	7.0%	PT	19,060	93.0%
F.T.E.S (ANNUAL)	683		FT	48	7.0%	PT	635	93.0%
TOTAL FULL TIME	106	2.4%	М	55	51.9%	F	51	48.1%
TOTAL PART TIME	4,256	97.6%	М	1,802	42.3%	F	2,454	57.7%
TOTAL MALES	1,857	42.6%	FT	55	3.0%	PT	1,802	97.0%
TOTAL FEMALES	2,505	57.4%	FT	51	2.0%	PT	2,454	98.0%
RACE AND ETHNICITY								
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	27	0.6%	М	15	55.6%	F	12	44.4%
ASIAN	260	6.0%	М	121	46.5%	F	139	53.5%
BLACK	732	16.8%	М	250	34.2%	F	482	65.8%
HISPANIC	982	22.5%	М	385	39.2%	F	597	60.8%
MULTI RACE	95	2.2%	М	50	52.6%	F	45	47.4%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	8	0.2%	М	4	50.0%	F	4	50.0%
UNKNOWN	228	5.2%	М	94	41.2%	F	134	58.8%
WHITE	2,030	46.5%	Μ	938	46.2%	F	1,092	53.8%
FIRST TIME STUDENTS:								
TOTAL	915	21.0%	М	407	44.5%	F	508	55.5%
FULL TIME	13	1.4%	М	8	61.5%	F	5	38.5%
PART TIME	902	98.6%	Μ	399	44.2%	F	503	55.8%
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	1	0.1%	М	0	0.0%	F	1	100.0%
ASIAN	58	6.3%	М	32	55.2%	F	26	44.8%
BLACK	101	11.0%	М	42	41.6%	F	59	58.4%
HISPANIC	123	13.4%	М	55	44.7%	F	68	55.3%
MULTI RACE	31	3.4%	М	13	41.9%	F	18	58.1%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	1	0.1%	М	0	0.0%	F	1	100.0%
UNKNOWN	53	5.8%	М	19	35.8%	F	34	64.2%
WHITE	547	59.8%	М	246	45.0%	F	301	55.0%

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

RETURNING/CONTINUING STUDENTS:

TOTAL	2,883	66.1%	М	1,185	41.1%	F	1,698	58.9%
FULL TIME	82	2.8%	М	42	51.2%	F	40	48.8%
PART TIME	2,801	97.2%	M	1,143	40.8%	F	1,658	59.2%
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	19	0.7%	М	13	68.4%	F	6	31.6%
ASIAN	160	5.5%	М	72	45.0%	F	88	55.0%
BLACK	566	19.6%	М	180	31.8%	F	386	68.2%
HISPANIC	769	26.7%	М	297	38.6%	F	472	61.4%
MULTI RACE	50	1.7%	М	28	56.0%	F	22	44.0%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	6	0.2%	М	3	50.0%	F	3	50.0%
	147	5.1%	М	61	41.5%	F	86	58.5%
WHITE	1,166	40.4%	М	531	45.5%	F	635	54.5%
TRANSFER STUDENTS:								
TOTAL	480	11.0%	М	209	43.5%	F	271	56.5%
FULL TIME	10	2.1%	М	4	40.0%	F	6	60.0%
PART TIME	470	97.9%	M	205	43.6%	F	265	56.4%
	470	07.070	141	200	40.070	I	200	00.470
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	7	1.5%	М	2	28.6%	F	5	71.4%
ASIAN	34	7.1%	М	11	32.4%	F	23	67.6%
BLACK	61	12.7%	М	26	42.6%	F	35	57.4%
HISPANIC	74	15.4%	М	22	29.7%	F	52	70.3%
MULTI RACE	10	2.1%	М	6	60.0%	F	4	40.0%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	1	0.2%	М	1	100.0%	F	0	0.0%
UNKNOWN	20	4.2%	М	10	50.0%	F	10	50.0%
WHITE	273	56.9%	М	131	48.0%	F	142	52.0%
CONCURRENTLY ENROLLED IN HS								
TOTAL	84	1.9%	М	56	66.7%	F	28	33.3%
TOTAL	04	1.970	IVI	50	00.7 /0	1	20	55.570
FULL TIME	1	1.2%	М	1	100.0%	F	0	0.0%
PART TIME	83	98.8%	М	55	66.3%	F	28	33.7%
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	0	0.0%	М	0	0.0%	F	0	0.0%
ASIAN	8	9.5%	М	6	75.0%	F	2	25.0%
BLACK	4	4.8%	М	2	50.0%	F	2	50.0%
HISPANIC	16	19.0%	М	11	68.8%	F	5	31.3%
MULTI RACE	4	4.8%	М	3	75.0%	F	1	25.0%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	0	0.0%	М	0	0.0%	F	0	0.0%
UNKNOWN	8	9.5%	М	4	50.0%	F	4	50.0%
WHITE	44	52.4%	М	30	68.2%	F	14	31.8%

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

PAGE 2

STUDENT PROFILE (CONT.) - SUMMER SEMESTER 2015

AGE: HEAD COUNT 4,362				
UNDER 18 55	1.3%			
18 AND 19 738	16.9%			
20 AND 21 1,185	27.2%			
22 - 29 1,602	36.7%			
30 - 39 465	10.7%			
40 - 49 205	4.7%			
50 AND OVER 106	2.4%			
NOT REPORTED 6	0.1%			
AGE: FULL TIME 106	2.4%	AGE: PART TIME	4,256	97.6%
UNDER 18 0		UNDER 18	55	1.3%
18 AND 19 11		18 AND 19	727	17.1%
20 AND 21 33		20 AND 21	1,152	27.1%
22 - 29 46	43.4%	22 - 29	1,556	36.6%
30 - 39 12	11.3%	30 - 39	453	10.6%
40 - 49 3	2.8%	40 - 49	202	4.7%
50 AND OVER 1	0.9%	50 AND OVER	105	2.5%
NOT REPORTED 0	0.0%	NOT REPORTED	6	0.1%
AGE: MALE 1,857	42.6%	AGE: FEMALE	2,505	57.4%
UNDER 18 34		UNDER 18	21	0.8%
18 AND 19 336		18 AND 19	402	16.0%
20 AND 21 569		20 AND 21	616	24.6%
22 - 29 681		22 - 29	921	36.8%
30 - 39 156		30 - 39	309	12.3%
40 - 49 49		40 - 49	156	6.2%
50 AND OVER 29		50 AND OVER	77	3.1%
NOT REPORTED 3	0.2%	NOT REPORTED	3	0.1%

PAGE 3